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ALAMEDA COUNTY 

Ariu Levi, Director 
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway 
Alameda, CA 94502 
ariu.Levi@acgov.org  
FAX (510) 337-9135 
OFFICE (510) 567-6777 

 
 
ALPINE COUNTY 

Dennis Lampson, Director 
75 Diamond Valley Road 
Markleeville, CA 96120 
dnlampson@charter.net  

FAX (530) 694-2252 
OFFICE (530) 694-2146 

 
AMADOR COUNTY 

Michael Israel, Director 
810 Court Street 
Jackson, CA 95642 
misrael@amadorgov.org  
FAX (209) 223-6228 
OFFICE (209) 223-6439 

 
BERKELEY CITY 

Manuel M. Ramirez, Director 
1947 Center Street, 3rd Floor 
Berkeley, CA 94704 
mramirez@ci.berkeley.ca.us 

FAX (510) 981-5305 
OFFICE (510) 981-5261 

 
BUTTE COUNTY 

Brad Banner, Director 
202 Mira Loma Drive 
Oroville, CA 95965-3500 
bbanner@buttecounty.net  
FAX (530) 538-2165 
OFFICE (530) 538-6772 

 
CALAVERAS COUNTY 

Brian Moss, Director  
891 Mountain Ranch Road 
San Andreas, CA 95249 
bmoss@co.calaveras.ca.us  
FAX (209) 754-6722 
OFFICE (209) 754-6399 

 
COLUSA COUNTY 

Craig Erickson, Director  
124 East Webster Street 
Colusa, CA 95932 
cerickson@colusadhhs.org  
FAX (530) 458-3008  
OFFICE (530) 458-0395 

 

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY 
Marilyn Underwood, Director 
2120 Diamond Blvd., Suite 200 
Concord, CA 94520 
marilyn.underwood@ 
hsd.cccounty.us  
FAX (925) 692-2502 
OFFICE (925) 692-2500 

 
DEL NORTE COUNTY  

Brian McNally, Director 
880 Northcrest Drive 
Crescent City, CA 95531 
bmcnally@co.del-norte.ca.us  

FAX (707) 465-0340 
OFFICE (707) 465-0426 

 
EL DORADO COUNTY 

Gerri Silva, Director 
2850 Fairlane Court, Bldg. C 
Placerville, CA 95667 
gsilva@edcgov.us  
FAX (530) 642-7130 
OFFICE (530) 621-6653 

 
FRESNO COUNTY 

David Pomaville, Director 
PO Box 11867 
Fresno, CA 93375 
dpomaville@co.fresno.ca.us   

FAX (559) 445-3299 
OFFICE (559) 600-4065  

 
GLENN COUNTY 

Kevin Backus, Director 
275 North Villa Avenue 
Willows, CA 95988 
kbackus@glenncountyhealth.net  

FAX (530) 934-6103 
OFFICE (530) 934-6102 

 
HUMBOLDT COUNTY 

Melissa Martel, Director 
100 H Street, Suite 100 
Eureka, CA 95501 
mmartel@co.humboldt.ca.us  
FAX (707) 441-5699 
OFFICE (707) 268-2204 

 
IMPERIAL COUNTY 

Jeff Lamoure, Manager 
797 Main Street, Suite B 
El Centro, CA 92243 
jefflamoure@co.imperial.ca.us 

FAX (760) 352-1309 
OFFICE (760) 336-8530 

 

INYO COUNTY 
Marvin Moskowitz, Director 
PO Box 427 
Independence, CA 93526 
mmoskowitz@inyocounty.us  
FAX (760) 878-0239 
OFFICE (760) 878-0261 

 
 
KERN COUNTY 

Matthew Constantine, Director  
1800 Mt Vernon Ave. 
Bakersfield, CA 93306 
mattc@co.kern.ca.us   
FAX (661) 868-0290 
OFFICE (661) 868-0301 

 
KINGS COUNTY 

Jeff Taber, Director 
330 Campus Drive  
Hanford, CA 93230 
jeff.taber@co.kings.ca.us  

FAX (559) 584-6040 
OFFICE (559) 584-1411 

 
LAKE COUNTY 

Raymond Ruminski, Director 
922 Bevins Court 
Lakeport, CA 95453 
rayr@co.lake.ca.us 
FAX (707) 263-1681 
OFFICE (707) 263-1164 
 

LASSEN COUNTY  
Alan Jones, Director 
1445 Paul Bunyan Road 

Susanville, CA 96130 
ajones@co.lassen.ca.us 
FAX (530) 251-2668 
OFFICE (530) 251-8528 

 
LONG BEACH CITY 

Nelson Kerr, Director 
2525 Grand Avenue 
Long Beach, CA 90815 
nelson.kerr@longbeach.gov   
FAX (562) 570-4038 
OFFICE (562) 570-4170 

 
LOS ANGELES COUNTY 

Angelo Bellomo, Director  
5050 Commerce Drive  
Baldwin Park, CA 91706 
abellomo@ph.lacounty.gov  
FAX (626) 813-3000 
OFFICE (626) 430-5100 
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MADERA COUNTY 

Jill Yaeger, Director 
2037 W. Cleveland Avenue 

Madera, CA 93637 
jill.yaeger@madera-county.com  

FAX (559) 675-7919 
OFFICE (559) 675-7823 

 
MARIN COUNTY 

Rebecca Ng, Acting Director 
3501 Civic Center Drive, Room 236 

San Rafael, CA 94903 
rng@marincounty.org 
FAX (415) 507-4120 
OFFICE (415) 473-6907 

 
MARIPOSA COUNTY  

Dave Conway, Director 
5100 Bullion Street 
Mariposa, CA 95338 
dconway@mariposacounty.org  

FAX (209) 966-8248 
OFFICE (209) 966-2220 

 
MENDOCINO COUNTY 

John Morley, Director 
501 Low Gap Road, Room 1326 

Ukiah, CA 95482 
morleyj@co.mendocino.ca.us  

FAX (707) 463-4038 
OFFICE (707) 463-4140 

 
MERCED COUNTY 

Ron Rowe, Director 
260 E. 15

th
 Street 

Merced, CA 95341-6216 
rrowe@co.merced.ca.us 
FAX (209) 384-1593 
OFFICE (209) 381-1097 

 
MODOC COUNTY  

Warren Farnam, Director 
202 West 4

th
 Street 

Alturas, CA 96101 
warrenfarnam@co.modoc.ca.us 

FAX (530) 233-6342 
OFFICE (530) 233-6310 

 
MONO COUNTY  

Louis Molina, Director 
437 Old Mammoth Rd, Ste Q  
Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546 
lmolina@mono.ca.gov  
FAX (760) 924-1831 
OFFICE (760) 924-1830 

 
 
 
 

 
MONTEREY COUNTY 
 John Ramirez, Director 

1270 Natividad Road 
Salinas, CA 93906 
ramirezj1@co.monterey.ca.us  

FAX (831) 755-4880 
OFFICE (831) 755-4539 

 
NAPA COUNTY 

Christine Secheli, Director 
1195 Third Street, Suite 101 
Napa, CA 94559 
csecheli@countyofnapa.org 
FAX (707) 253-4545 
OFFICE (707) 253-4471 

 
NEVADA COUNTY 

Daniel Chatigny, Director 
950 Maidu Avenue 
Nevada City, CA 95959 
Daniel.chatigny@co.nevada.ca.us  

FAX (530) 265-9853 
OFFICE (530) 265-1464 

 
ORANGE COUNTY 

Richard Sanchez, Director 
1241 E. Dyer Road, Suite 120 
Santa Ana, CA 92705  
richard.sanchez@ochca.com  
FAX (714) 754-1732 
OFFICE (714) 433-6471 

  
PASADENA CITY 

Mel Lim, Interim Director 
1845 N. Fair Oaks Avenue 

Pasadena, CA 91103 
mlim@cityofpasadena.net  
FAX (626) 744-6116 
OFFICE (626) 744-6063 

 
PLACER COUNTY 
 Wesley Nicks, Director 

3091 County Center Dr., Suite 180 

Auburn, CA 95603 
 wnicks@placer.ca.gov  

FAX (530) 745-2370 
OFFICE (530) 745-2341 

 
PLUMAS COUNTY 

Jerry Sipe, Director 
27 Hospital Road, Suite 127 
Quincy, CA 95971 
jerrysipe@countyofplumas.com  

FAX (530) 283-6241 
OFFICE (530) 283-6355 
 

 
 
 

 
RIVERSIDE COUNTY 

Steve Van Stockum, Director 
PO Box 7600 
Riverside, CA 92513 
svanstoc@rivcocha.org   

FAX (951) 358-4529 
OFFICE (951) 358-5494 

 
SACRAMENTO COUNTY 

John Rogers, Director 
10590 Armstrong Avenue 
Sacramento, CA 95655 
rogersjo@saccounty.net  
FAX (916) 875-8513 
OFFICE (916) 875-8409 

 
SAN BENITO COUNTY 

Darryl Wong, Director 
1111 San Filipe Road, Suite 102 

Hollister, CA 95023 
dwong@cosb.us 
FAX (831) 636-4037 
OFFICE (831) 636-4035 

 
SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY 

Corwin Porter, Acting Director 

385 N. Arrowhead Avenue 
San Bernardino, CA 92415 
cporter@dph.sbcounty.gov 

FAX (909) 387-3891 
OFFICE (909) 387-4323  

 
SAN DIEGO COUNTY 

Jack Miller, Director 
1255 Imperial Avenue 

San Diego, CA 92101 
Jack.miller@sdcounty.ca.gov  

FAX (619) 338-2088 
OFFICE (619) 338-2211 

 
SAN FRANCISCO 

Richard Lee, Director 
1390 Market Street, Suite 210 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
richard.lee@sfdph.org  
FAX (415) 252-3959 
OFFICE (415) 252-3992 

 
SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY 

Donna Heran, Director 
1868 E. Hazelton Ave. 
Stockton, CA 95205-6232 
dheran@sjcehd.com  
FAX (209) 464-0138 
OFFICE (209) 468-3429 
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SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY 

Curtis Batson, Director 
2156 Sierra Way 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93406 
cbatson@co.slo.ca.us    
FAX (805) 781-4211 
OFFICE (805) 781-5550 

 
SAN MATEO COUNTY 

Dean Peterson, Director 
2000 Alameda de las Pulgas,  
Suite 100 

San Mateo, CA 94403 
dpeterson@smcgov.org  

FAX (650) 627-8244 
OFFICE (650) 372-6222 

 
SANTA BARBARA COUNTY 

Lawrence Fay, Director 

225 Camino del Remedio 
Santa Barbara, CA 93110 
lawrence.fay@sbcphd.org  

FAX (805) 681-4901 
OFFICE (805) 681-4900 

 
SANTA CLARA COUNTY 

Jim Blamey, Director 
1555 Berger Drive, Suite 300 
San Jose, CA 95112-2716 

 scott.bourdon@deh.sccgov.org   

FAX (408) 298-6261 
OFFICE (408) 918-1955 
 

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY 
Robert Kennedy, Director 
1080 Emeline Avenue, Bldg. D 
Santa Cruz, CA 95060 
bob.kennedy@co.santa-cruz.ca.us 

FAX (831) 454-3128 
OFFICE (831) 454-4469 

 
SHASTA COUNTY 

Carla Serio, Director 
1855 Placer Street, Ste. 201 
Redding, CA 96001 
cserio@co.shasta.ca.us  
FAX (530) 225-5807 
OFFICE (530) 225-5789 

 
SIERRA COUNTY 

Elizabeth Morgan, Director 
PO Box 7 
Loyalton, CA 96118 
emorgan@sierracounty.ws  
FAX (530) 993-6790 
OFFICE (530) 993-6716 
 
 
 

 
SISKIYOU COUNTY 

Bill Navarre, Director 
806 South Main Street 
Yreka, CA 96097 
bnavarre@co.siskiyou.ca.us 
FAX (530) 841-4076 
OFFICE (530) 841-2100 

  
SOLANO COUNTY 

Terry Schmidtbauer, Director 
675 Texas Street, Suite 5500 
Fairfield, CA 94533 
tschmidtbauer@solanocounty.com  

FAX (707) 784-4805 
OFFICE (707) 784-3308 

 
SONOMA COUNTY 
Christine Sosko, Interim Director 

625 5
th
 Street 

Santa Rosa, CA 95404 
csosko@sonoma-county.org  
FAX (707) 565-6525 
OFFICE (707) 565-6522 

 
STANISLAUS COUNTY 

Jamie Aggers, Mngr. EH Dept. 
3800 Cornucopia Way, Suite C 
Modesto, CA 95358 
jaggers@envres.org  
FAX (209) 525-6773 
OFFICE (209) 525-6770 

 
SUTTER COUNTY 

Jeff Williams, Director 
1160 Civic Center Blvd. 
Yuba City, CA 95993 
jwilliams@co.sutter.ca.us 
FAX (530) 822-7109 
OFFICE (530) 822-7400 

 
TEHAMA COUNTY 

Tim Potanovic, Director 
633 Washington Street Rm. 36 
Red Bluff, CA 96080 
tpotanov@co.tehama.ca.us 
FAX (530) 527-6617 
OFFICE (530) 527-8020 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
TRINITY COUNTY 

Peter Hedtke, Director 
61 Airport Road 
Weaverville, CA 96093 
phedtke@trinitycounty.org  
FAX (530) 623-1353 
OFFICE (530) 623-1459 

 
TULARE COUNTY 

Vivian Nelson, Director 
5957 South Mooney Blvd. 
Visalia, CA 93277 
vivian.nelson@hotmail.com  
FAX (559) 733-6932 
OFFICE (559) 624-7400 

 
TUOLUMNE COUNTY 

Robert Kostlivy, Director 
2 South Green Street 
Sonora, CA 95370 
rkostlivy@co.tuolumne.ca.us  
FAX (209) 533-6454 
OFFICE (209) 533-6440 

 
VENTURA COUNTY 

William Stratton, Director 
800 South Victoria Street 
Ventura, CA 93009 
bill.stratton@ventura.org   

FAX (805) 654-2480 
OFFICE (805) 654-2818 

 
VERNON CITY 

Leonard Grossberg, Director 
4305 Santa Fe Avenue 
Vernon, CA 90058 
Lgrossberg@ci.vernon.ca.us 
FAX (323) 588-4320 
OFFICE (323) 583-8811 
 

YOLO COUNTY 
Leslie Lindbo, Director 
137 North Cottonwood Street, 
Suite 2400 
Woodland, CA 95695 
leslie.lindbo@yolocounty.org  

FAX (530) 669-1448 
OFFICE (530) 666-8581 

 
YUBA COUNTY 

Tejinder Maan, Director 
915 8

th
 Street 

Marysville, CA 95901 
tmaan@co.yuba.ca.us  
FAX (530) 741-5454 
OFFICE (530) 749-5475 

   

 
California Department of Public Health, 

1616 Capitol Avenue, 
P.O. Box 997377, MS 7402, 

Sacramento, CA 95899-7377 
For information please contact: 

 (916) 449-5661  
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